
2025 GOLF CHAIRS

Seton Center’s First Annual Golf Classic
OAKWOOD COUNTRY CLUB • MONDAY, JUNE 30, 2025

ABOUT SETON CENTERABOUT SETON CENTER
Seton Center is a 501(c)(3) social services organization located in Kansas City’s urban core. Founded in 1969, the Center 
runs one of the largest safety net dental clinics in the region, a food pantry, emergency rent and utility assistance pro-
gram, a thrift store, a NEW Children’s mental health program, in addition to supplemental support such as diapers and 
medical equipment for neighbors in need. 

We welcome the opportunity to involve new friends as volunteers and donors in support of our mission. 

OUR 2024 IMPACTOUR 2024 IMPACT
Support from caring community members like you makes a difference in the lives of many. 

	▷ Delivered our programs and services to a total of 38,505 neighbors in need 
	▷ Provided 14,083 people groceries from our food pantry 
	▷ Assisted 1,069 neighbors facing financial hardship with rent, utility, and other payments 
	▷ Hosted 653 visits to our clothing closet where those in need can select clothes 
	▷ Delivered Christmas joy to 766 children and adults through our Christmas Sharing event that provided gifts, warm 

coats, and holiday meals

SCHEDULE SCHEDULE 
OF EVENTSOF EVENTS

Four Person Scramble, Play Your Best Ball, Par is Your Friend!
9 a.m.	 Registration & Grab and Go Breakfast
10 a.m.	 Golf Tournament (Shotgun Start)
2 p.m. 	 Open Bar & Heavy Apps and Award Reception

Pat Maher
ALlied Litho

Christi Clark Vergara 
Locate KC, Compass Realty

Justin Scott
Barnes & Thornburg

REGISTRATION REGISTRATION 
INCLUDESINCLUDES

	▷ Greens fees
	▷ Grab N Go Breakfast
	▷ $30 Oakwood Country Club 

gift shop credit

	▷ Bloody Mary and Mimosa Bar
	▷ On-Course Beverages & Snacks
	▷ Heavy App& Open Bar 

Post-Game Reception



Seton Center’s First Annual Golf Classic | SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTING SPONSOR | $15,000CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTING SPONSOR | $15,000
	▷ Three tournament foursomes
	▷ Logo displayed on 18 or tee boxes
	▷ Exclusive sponsor name logo on welcome banner and all event signage
	▷ Early registration administered by Seton Center executive staff member
	▷ Special acknowledgement on social media platforms, digital marketing materials
	▷ Recognition and speaking opportunity at award reception

DOUBLE EAGLE SPONSOR - $10,000DOUBLE EAGLE SPONSOR - $10,000
	▷ Two tournament foursomes
	▷ Logo displayed on 18 or tee boxes
	▷ Premier position of logo welcome banner and all event signage
	▷ Priority pick of tee-off hole for shotgun start
	▷ Logo displayed on 18 or tee boxes
	▷ Special acknowledgement on social media platforms and digital marketing materials
	▷ Recognition at award reception

FOURSOME REGISTRATION – $1,200FOURSOME REGISTRATION – $1,200  

EAGLE SPONSOR - $5,000EAGLE SPONSOR - $5,000
	▷ One tournament foursome
	▷ Logo on welcome banner and event signage
	▷ Featured on all social media platforms and digital 

marketing materials
	▷ Logo placed on exclusive signage at a course hole
	▷ Recognition at award reception

BIRDIE SPONSOR - $2,500BIRDIE SPONSOR - $2,500
	▷ One tournament foursome
	▷ Listed on event signage
	▷ Featured on all social media platforms and digital 

marketing materials
	▷ Logo placed on exclusive signage at a course hole

EXCLUSIVE UNDERWRITING EXCLUSIVE UNDERWRITING 
OPPORTUNITIESOPPORTUNITIES

	▷ Bloody Mary/Mimosa Bar Sponsor - $500
	▷ Beverage Cart Sponsor – $500 (2)
	▷ Driving Range Sponsor - $500
	▷ Putting Contest Sponsor -$500

HOLE-IN-ONE HOLE-IN-ONE 
SPONSOR –$4,000 SPONSOR –$4,000 

	▷ One tournament foursome
	▷ Logo on hole-in-one holes and 

contest signage
	▷ Featured on all social 

media platforms and digital 
marketing materials

CLOSEST-TO-PIN CLOSEST-TO-PIN 
SPONSOR –$4,000 SPONSOR –$4,000 

	▷ One tournament foursome
	▷ Logo on hole-in-one holes and 

contest signage
	▷ Featured on all social 

media platforms and digital 
marketing materials

LONGEST-DRIVE LONGEST-DRIVE 
SPONSOR – $4,000SPONSOR – $4,000

	▷ One tournament foursome
	▷ Logo on hole-in-one holes and 

contest signage
	▷ Featured on all social 

media platforms and digital 
marketing materials

FAIRWAY SPONSOR – $500FAIRWAY SPONSOR – $500
Business or family name on signage at course hole

MULLIGANS – $25MULLIGANS – $25  (TWO PER PERSON)(TWO PER PERSON)

Add-on purchase not included in registration

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER INDIVIDUAL PLAYER 
REGISTRATION – $300REGISTRATION – $300
Greens fees, $30 Oakwood CC gift shop credit, Grab N 
Go Breakfast, Bloody Mary and Mimosa Bar, On-Course 
Beverages and Snacks, Heavy App/Open Bar Post-Game 
Reception

FOR MORE INFORMATION REGARDING SPONSORSHIPS OR TOURNAMENT INFORMATION 
PLEASE CONTACT STEPHANIE SCOTT, DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR | STEPHANIE.SCOTT@SETONKC.ORG | 816-581-4722


